

THE COTTON TEXTILES EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By Government of India)

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9, Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004. Maharashtra State, INDIA Web.: www.texprocil.org | E-mail: info@texprocil.org | Tel.: +91-22-49444000, 23632910-12

E-Serve No.: 196 of 2023 | Date: August 04, 2023

Sub: CBIC issues notifications related to Central Tax dated 31.7.2023

Dear Member,

CBIC has issued the following notifications related to Central Tax dated 31.7.2023

- (1) Notification No.27/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC notifies the provisions of section 1 of the Finance Act, 2021 (13 of 2021) w.e.f 1st October, 2023.
- (2) Notification No.28/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC notifies sections 137 to 162 of the Finance Act, 2023
- (3) Notification No.30/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC notifies special procedure to be followed by a registered person engaged in manufacturing of certain goods. This notification outlines requirements related to packing machines, records maintenance, and monthly statements.
- (4) Notification No.31/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC amends Notification No.27/2022 dated 26.12.2022. In the said notification, after the words, "State of Gujarat", the words "and the State of Puducherry" shall be inserted.
- (5) Notification No.32/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC exempts the registered person whose aggregate turnover in the F.Y. 2022-23 is up to Rs. 2 crores, from filing annual return for the said F.Y.
- (6) Notification No.33/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC notifies "Account Aggregator" as the systems with which information may be shared by the common portal under section 158A of the CGST Act, 2017.
- (7) Notification No.34/2023-Central Tax dated 31.7.2023 CBIC waives the requirement of mandatory registration under section 24(ix) of CGST Act for person supplying goods through E-Commerce Operators (ECOs), subject to certain conditions.

Members may kindly make a note of the above notifications (enclosed).

Regards,

Dr. Siddhartha Rajagopal Executive Director

::TEXPROCIL::

TEXPROCIL respects your privacy. You are receiving this email because of your membership with TEXPROCIL.

To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list.













Subscribe us on WhatsApp +91-9152009163







© TEXPROCIL | 2022

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai 400 004, INDIA

Unsubscribe